

## **PROCLAMATION**

**WHEREAS**, the City of Northglenn celebrates its 50<sup>th</sup> Anniversary in 2019; and

**WHEREAS**, the city is celebrating residents whose contributions have positively affected the city and the lives of others; and

WHEREAS, Chris DeMay has been involved in and has served the City of Northglenn for several decades and volunteered his time and talents; and

WHEREAS, Chris has served on the Parks and Recreation Board and Community Foundations, serving as the leader of the Northglenn Community Foundation during the initiation and creation of the Utility Assistance Program; and

WHEREAS, Chris has served on the Northglenn Urban Renewal Authority since 2012 and has helped move the city forward in economic growth and prosperity; and

**WHEREAS**, Chris has and continues to serve as a Neighborhood Beautification Judge; and

**WHEREAS**, Chris has gone above and beyond to make a difference and inspire others; and

**WHEREAS**, Chris has positively impacted the lives and living conditions of individuals and the community at large.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, I, Antonio B. Esquibel, Mayor of the City of Northglenn, Colorado, hereby congratulate Chris DeMay for being honored by fellow residents, City Council and myself for his contributions to the City of Northglenn.

Dated, at Northglenn, Colorado, this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of July 2019.

